



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal and Mr. Vidit
Garg, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma and Ms.
Mahima, Adv. (VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **14.02.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent/NDMC seeks some further time to file the counter affidavit.
2. Last opportunity is granted to file the same within a period of 3 weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of 2 weeks.
3. List on 29.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/AT