



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Advocate.**

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
(NDMC)**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vivek Narain Sharma, ASC with
Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Ms. Shruti,
Ms. Anita Chatiar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

1. Let a copy of the reply/affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent-NDMC be supplied to the learned counsel who is appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to file objection/rejoinder, if any, within two weeks.
3. List on 18.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/KG