



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14286/2023

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashish Aggarwal, Ms.Shivangi
Shokeen, Mr.Vidit Garg and
Ms.Ruby, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Narayan Sharma, ASC
with Ms.Shruti Priya Mishra,
Advocate for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed today.
2. At request, list on 11.02.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

'SV'/