



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Anil Kumar Maurya and Mr. Anmol Rawat, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Additional Standing Counsel with Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha, Mr. Adhiraj Wadhera and Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

List on 16.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/YA