



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Vidit Garg
and Mr. Suresh K.Chopra, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Addl.
Standing Counsel for NDMC with
Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra, Mrs.
Mahima Bhardwaj and Mr. Adhiraj
Wadhera, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

1. On account of part-heard matters being heard by this Court, it is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 13th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 16, 2025

rk