



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14286/2023

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Vidit Garg
and Mr. Suresh K. Chopra, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adl. SC
with Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Mr.
Akash Singh, Mr. Akash Pratap
Singh, Mr. Nikhil Mishra, Ms.
Monalisa Singh and Ms. Anushree
Jasoria, Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 12th February, 2026, in *Top Ten Matters* in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/KR