



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Vedit Garg, Mr. Suresh K. Chopra, Ms. Tanya Jain and Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adl. SC with Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Mr. Akash Singh, Mr. Akash Pratap Singh, Mr. Nikhil Mishra, Ms. Monalisa Singh and Ms. Anushree Jasoria, Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties have been heard briefly.
2. Upon hearing the counsel for the parties, following issues emerged:
 - i. Whether the subject property which has been sealed by NDMC can be de-sealed subject to the petitioner putting the applicable misuser charges.
 - ii. Whether the petitioner has been paying license fee on a continuous basis to NDMC.
 - iii. Status of the proceedings initiated by NDMC under the provisions of Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants)



Act.

- iv. Status of application filed by the petitioner on 2nd November, 2018 for renewal of the license.
3. Counsel for the parties shall take instructions on the aforesaid aspects.
4. List on 11th March, 2026 in top ten matters in the category of 'Advance List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026
ds