



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Vidit Garg
and Mr. Suresh K. Chopra,
Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
(NDMC)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Addl. SC
with Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha,
Mr. Akas Singh, Ms. Palak Kaushik
and Mr. Akash Pratap Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 12th February, 2026, counsel for the respondent/NDMC has obtained instructions on the issues that were flagged in the said order.
2. Insofar as issue no.2, *i.e.* whether the petitioner has been paying license fee on a continuous basis to NDMC is concerned, it is stated that a sum of Rs.40,41,868/- (shop no.42) and Rs.43,34,312/- (shop no.43) is due as on date from the petitioner.
- 2.1 Let the calculation be placed on record by way of an affidavit within two (2) weeks from today.
3. Insofar as the instructions obtained in respect of the remaining issues,



let the same be placed on record by way of an affidavit within two (2) weeks from today.

4. List on 27th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 11, 2026

Rzu