



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14286/2023**

VIKAS GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (NDMC)Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, ASC
with Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha,
Mr. Akash Singh, Ms. Palak Kaushil
& Ms. Annika Khurana, Advocates
for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent/NDMC in terms of the order passed by this Court on 11th March, 2026.
 - 1.1 The same is not on record.
 - 1.2 Delay, if any, in filing the affidavit is condoned.
 - 1.3 Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
2. A copy of the affidavit has been handed over to Mr. Ram Bhakt Agarwal, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, who submits that he has recently been engaged by the petitioner to represent him in the present case.
3. List on 6th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-